BIS
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
Yg

co-

BN
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
Yg

Total Entries: 19

Color

Norma
Norma
Norma
Emerald
none
none
none
none
none
none
none

none

Pearl

Pied

Cinnamon Pearl
Recessive Silver
Creamface Pearl
Pied

Pearl

Pied

Pearl Pied
Fallow Pied
none

Asociacién Nacional Puertorriquefia de Agapornis (ANPA)

Sex

O0O00O0

OITIOITIOIOIOI

Saturday, March 23, 2019
Panel Judge: Frank Horan
Exhibitors: 5

Band Number

Adv. Birds: 8

Owner

Top Show Bench Winners

NCS 91J
NCS 91J
NCS 91J

61
36
98

ACS 102T 05

Grand Champions

18
18
18
17

Novice Bench

none
none
NCS 22C
NCS 04L
NCS 04L
none
none
none
none
none

13
104
47

01
17
16

Javier Perez
Joaquin Castro
Danny Cardona
Alberto Lopez

Javier Perez
Alberto Lopez
Danny Cardona
Alberto Lopez
Alberto Lopez
Alberto Lopez
Alberto Lopez
Alberto Lopez
Alberto Lopez
Alberto Lopez

State

PR
PR
PR
PR

PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR



